
By TOO MUCH BLING (2003), $509,674, Carry Back S. [G2], San Vicente
S. [G2], Bay Shore S. [G3], etc. Sire of 4 crops, including 2-year-olds
of 2013, 10 black type winners, $3,050,366, including Texas Bling (to 3,
2013, $274,683, Remington Springboard Mile S., etc.), Sam Sparkle (2
wins, $189,422), Blazing Bling (to 3, 2013, $165,125), Significant Bling.

1st dam
BEST EXPECTATIONS, by Valid Expectations. Winner at 3 and 4, $33,140.

This is her second foal. Her first foal is unplaced in 2 starts.
2nd dam
Snooker, by Pool Court. 6 wins, 2 to 6, $129,552, 2nd Louisiana Breeders

Oaks [LR] (LAD, $21,736), Blush With Pride S. (LAD, $7,000). Dam of 8
foals to race, 6 winners, including--

Snifter (f. by Naevus). 13 wins, 2 to 6, $141,146, 2nd Scarlet Carnation
S. (TDN, $7,000), 3rd San Jacinto S.-R (HOU, $5,500). Producer.

Taliesin. 3 wins at 4 and 5, $44,326. Dam of 4 foals, 3 winners, including--
VICTORY POOL (f. by Victory Gallop). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $335,950, Gold

Beauty S.-R (AQU, $40,650), 2nd H.B.P.A. S. [L] (PID, $20,000), Ride
Sally S.-R (AQU, $13,350), Summer Colony S. (AQU, $12,350), 3rd
Turnback the Alarm H. [G3] (AQU, $10,803), etc. Producer.

HUMOROUSLY (c. by Distorted Humor). 2 wins at 3, $137,575, OBS
Championship S.-R (OTC, $60,000)-etr, etc.

Bonnie G. 14 wins, 3 to 7, $123,499. Dam of 2 winners, including--
Bonnie Bonita. 11 wins, 3 to 5, $160,251.

3rd dam
MISS AUNTIE, by Grenfall. Placed in 2 starts at 2. Dam of 4 winners, incl.--

Aunte Rhody. 13 wins, 2 to 8, $151,301, 2nd Queen Alexandra S. (BIR,
$4,000). Dam of 8 foals, 7 winners, including--

Apian Way. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $71,711, 2nd Allen Bogan Memorial S.-R.
Snooker. Black type-placed winner, see above.

4th dam
DEAR AUNTIE, by Everett Jr. 5 wins at 3 and 4. Dam of 8 winners, incl.--

ROBALINE GUMP. 6 wins, $27,428, Mary Harris S. Producer.
CREDIT REFERENCE. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $27,228, First Lady H., 2nd Ruidoso

Speed H., First Lady H. Dam of Boot Scoot Boogie. Granddam of
RACING SUNDOWN ($164,360, San Felipe S., HOU, $24,000, etc.).

Granny Goodrich. 5 wins, 2 to 6, $38,115. Dam of 4 winners, including--
ARREARS. 10 wins, 2 to 6, 238,600 euro in Italy, Premio Signorino-

Tris Cup, 3rd Premio Natale di Roma. Total: $273,357.
BRITE’S HIGH. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $180,237, Las Ninas S. [R], etc.

Dam of Highly Salted. Granddam of High Zone, Fudge Truffle.
Christina’s Dee. 3 wins to 3, $28,582. Producer. Granddam of J Isle

(6 wins to 4, 2012, $139,096, 3rd Lamplighter S., MTH, $7,700).
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By GRASSHOPPER (2004), black type winner of 5 races, $848,852, Mine-
shaft H. [G3], 2nd Travers S. [G1], Super Derby [G2], New Orleans H. [G2],
Philip H. Iselin S. [G3], Westchester S. [G3], 3rd Whitney H. [G1]. Bro-
ther to Turf War [G3] ($526,490), etc. Son of Dixie Union [G1], $1,233,-
190, sire of 46 black type winners. His first foals are yearlings of 2013.

1st dam
BETTYBIGBUCKS, by Silver Buck. Unplaced in 2 starts. Dam of 4 foals of rac-

ing age, 2 to race, both winners--
Tiger Mike (g. by Hold That Tiger). 6 wins, 2 to 5, 2013, $106,960

$109,060.
Meggiebigbucks (f. by Holzmeister). 4 wins, 2 to 4, $53,546.

2nd dam
BETTY LOBELIA, by Assert (IRE). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $463,512, Miss Grillo S.

[G3], Nijana S. [G3], 2nd Chrysanthemum H. [G3], First National Bank
of Maryland Ladies H. [LR] (LRL, $30,000) twice, Cardinal H. [L] (CD,
$12,010), Susquehanna H. [L] (PHA, $11,390), etc. Half-sister to
CROWNED [G2] ($605,323, dam of BEST OF LUCK [G2], $616,790;
Crown You; g’dam of SUMFUN, Action Ready [G3]; Why You,
Xtra Heart, Honour Old Glory; great-g’dam of DREAMSRUNWILD,
to 4, 2012; GLORY GAME, to 4, 2012; Who Plays Brahms, to 6,
2012; Peeds in a Pod, at 2, 2012). Dam of--

Entrusted (f. by Private Account). 3 wins in 6 starts at 3, $79,277, 3rd
Suffolk County S. [L] (BEL, $6,111). Dam of 5 winners, including--

MY TRUSTY CAT (f. by Tale of the Cat). 8 wins, 2 to 5, $902,753,
Humana Distaff H. [G1] (CD, $174,685), Honorable Miss H. [G2] (SAR,
$90,000), Chicago Breeders’ Cup H. [G3] (AP, $105,000), Delta Prin-
cess S. [L] (DED, $150,000), Honeybee S. [L] (OP, $45,000), 2nd Bal-
lerina H. [G1] (SAR, $50,000), Vinery Madison S. [G3], etc.

Entrustment (f. by Forestry). Winner at 2 and 3, $87,906, 2nd Seno-
rita S. [G3] (HOL, $20,000).

Trust Fund. 4 wins, $41,047. Dam of Abbacus (c. by Consolidator) to
4, 2012 5, 2013, 2nd Clasico Dia Internacional del Trabajador, etc.

Betty’s Solutions. 2 wins at 3, $28,032. Dam of 6 winners, including--
Blonde Fog (f. by Divine Park). Winner in 2 starts at 2, 2012, $118,200,

2nd Hollywood Starlet S. [G1] (BHP, $90,000).
Francesca d’Gorgio (f. by Proud Citizen). Winner at 2, 15,387 pounds

in England, 3rd Miles & Morrison October S. Total: $29,912. Dam of
Amazonas AMAZONAS [G1] (f. by Cape Cross) at 2, 2012
to 3, 2013, Total: $46,320 $87,647.

Here Comes Betty. Dam of 7 foals to race, 6 winners, including--
SOMETHINABOUTBETTY (f. by Forestry). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $342,792,

Maryland Juvenile Filly Championship S.-R (LRL, $45,000), etc. Dam
of Dewey Square [G2] (c. by Bernardini) at 2, 2012, $81,370.

PETUNIA (f. by Lil E. Tee). 5 wins to 3, $194,849, Tippett S. [L] (CNL,
$45,000), Blessing Angelica S. [L] (DEL, $31,950), etc. Producer.
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By TOO MUCH BLING (2003), $509,674, Carry Back S. [G2], San Vicente
S. [G2], Bay Shore S. [G3], etc. Sire of 4 crops, including 2-year-olds
of 2013, 10 black type winners, $3,050,366, including Texas Bling (to 3,
2013, $274,683, Remington Springboard Mile S., etc.), Sam Sparkle (2
wins, $189,422), Blazing Bling (to 3, 2013, $165,125), Significant Bling.

1st dam
GOOD GRANNY, by Valid Expectations. Unplaced in 2 starts. Dam of 2 foals

of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2013, both unplaced in 1 start.
Dam of--

Granny Grump (f. by A Little Illegal). Placed at 2, 2013.
  
2nd dam
GRANNY GOODRICH, by Pool Court. 5 wins, 2 to 6, $38,115. Dam of 4 win-

ners, including--
ARREARS (g. by Barkerville). 10 wins, 2 to 6, 238,600 euro in Italy, Pre-

mio Signorino-Tris Cup, 3rd Premio Natale di Roma. Total: $273,357.
BRITE’S HIGH (f. by High Brite). 5 wins at 2 and 3, $180,237, Las Ninas

S. [R] (FPX, $27,500), 3rd Bustles and Bows S. (FPX, $6,000). Dam
of 3 winners, including--

Highly Salted (f. by Salt Lake). 3 wins at 3 and 5, $81,350, 3rd Yellow
Rose S.-R (HOU, $5,500). Producer.

Buck High. Unraced. Dam of High Zone (f. by Wild Zone) 4 wins, $85,-
454, set ntr; Fudge Truffle (g. by Candy Ride-ARG) $52,047.

Christina’s Dee. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $28,582. Dam of 3 winners, including--
Orchid Isle. Winner at 2, $14,867. Dam of J Isle (g. by J Town) 6 wins

to 4, 2012, $139,096, 3rd Lamplighter S., MTH, $7,700.
Theycallmetater. 5 wins at 2 and 3, $132,050.

3rd dam
DEAR AUNTIE, by Everett Jr. 5 wins at 3 and 4. Dam of 8 winners, incl.--

ROBALINE GUMP. 6 wins, 2 to 4, $27,428, Mary Harris S. Producer.
CREDIT REFERENCE. 7 wins, 3 to 5, $27,228, First Lady H., 2nd Rui-

doso Speed H., First Lady H. Dam of 6 foals, 5 winners, including--
Boot Scoot Boogie. Winner, 3rd Riley Allison Futurity (SUN, $11,010).
Reference Point. 5 wins, $14,913. Dam of RACING SUNDOWN (4 wins,

$164,360, San Felipe S., HOU, $24,000, etc.).
Miss Auntie. Placed in 2 starts at 2. Dam of 5 foals, 4 winners, including--

Aunte Rhody. 13 wins, 2 to 8, $151,301, 2nd Queen Alexandra S. (BIR,
$4,000). Dam of Apian Way (4 wins, $71,711).

Snooker. 6 wins, 2 to 6, $129,552, 2nd Louisiana Breeders Oaks [LR]
(LAD, $21,736), Blush With Pride S. (LAD, $7,000). Dam of Snifter
(13 wins, $141,146, 2nd Scarlet Carnation S., TDN, $7,000, etc.).
Granddam of VICTORY POOL (7 wins, $335,950, Gold Beauty S.-
R, AQU, $40,650, etc.), HUMOROUSLY (2 wins, $137,575, Ocala
Breeders’ Sale Championship S.-R, OTC, $60,000-etr, etc.).

  

Hip No.

90
Barn E1

Property of Deer Haven Farm

Granny’s Bling
Fappiano
Ruby Slippers
Formal Dinner
Pink Forest
Valid Appeal
Mepache
Pool Court
Dear Auntie

{Rubiano . . . . . . . . . . .

{Rose Colored Lady . .

{Valid Expectations . . .

{Granny Goodrich . . . .

{Too Much Bling . . . . .

{Good Granny . . . . . . .
(2005)

{Granny’s Bling . . .
Gray/roan colt;
March 7, 2012

Eligible to be nominated to Texas Stallion Stakes Series.
Breeders’ Cup nominated.
Accredited Texas-bred. 6-13



By HALF OURS (2003), black type winner of 5 races in 7 starts, $319,680,
Richter Scale Sprint Championship H. [G2], Juvenile S., 2nd Alysheba S.
[G3]. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2013, $2,816,498, includ-
ing black type winners Gentlemen’s Bet (to 4, 2013, $216,700, Iowa Sprint
H., etc.), Beggarthyneighbor (to 4, 2013, $134,050), Backdoor Kenny.

1st dam
IMPISH, by Eltish. Unraced. Dam of 2 foals of racing age, one to race.
2nd dam
BETTYBIGBUCKS, by Silver Buck. Unpl. in 2 starts. Dam of 2 foals to race--

Tiger Mike. 6 wins, 2 to 5, 2013, $106,960 $109,060.
Meggiebigbucks. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $53,546.

3rd dam
BETTY LOBELIA, by Assert (IRE). 6 wins, 2 to 5, $463,512, Miss Grillo S.

[G3], Nijana S. [G3], 2nd Chrysanthemum H. [G3], etc. Dam of--
Entrusted. 3 wins in 6 starts at 3, $79,277, 3rd Suffolk County S. [L]

(BEL, $6,111). Dam of 5 winners, including--
MY TRUSTY CAT. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $902,753, Humana Distaff H. [G1]

(CD, $174,685), Honorable Miss H. [G2] (SAR, $90,000), Chicago
Breeders’ Cup H. [G3] (AP, $105,000), Delta Princess S. [L] (DED,
$150,000), Honeybee S. [L] (OP, $45,000), 2nd Ballerina H. [G1] (SAR,
$50,000), Vinery Madison S. [G3] (KEE, $40,000), Thoroughbred Club
of America S. [G3] (KEE, $25,000), Regreat S. [L] (MTH, $20,000), etc.

Entrustment. 2 wins, $87,906, 2nd Senorita S. [G3] (HOL, $20,000).
Trust Fund. 4 wins, $41,047. Dam of Abbacus (to 4, 2012 in Panama).

Betty’s Solutions. 2 wins at 3, $28,032. Dam of 6 winners, including--
Blonde Fog. Winner in 2 starts at 2, 2012, $118,200, 2nd Hollywood

Starlet S. [G1] (BHP, $90,000).
Francesca d’Gorgio. Winner at 2, 15,387 pounds in England, 3rd Miles

& Morrison October S. Total: $29,912. Dam of Amazonas (at 2, 2012,
3rd Shadwell Fillies’ Mile [G1], etc., Total: $46,320).

Here Comes Betty. Dam of 7 foals to race, 6 winners, including--
SOMETHINABOUTBETTY. 5 wins, 2 to 4, $342,792, Country Life Farm

S.-R (PIM, $37,500), etc. Dam of Dewey Square [G2] (at 2, 2012).
PETUNIA. 5 wins, $194,849, Tippet S. [L] (CNL, $45,000), etc. Producer.

4th dam
Fair Rosalind, by Exclusive Native. 3 wins at 4, $45,770, 2nd Leonia S.

Half-sister to THIRTY FLAGS ($275,243), Tiara Miss ($119,700), To-
cave Botta. Dam of 4 foals to race, all winners, including--

CROWNED. 8 wins, 2 to 5, $605,323, Delaware H. [G2], etc. Dam of
BEST OF LUCK [G2] (4 wins, $616,790), Crown You. Granddam of
SUMFUN ($329,657), Action Ready [G3]; etc. Great-granddam of
DREAMSRUNWILD (to 4, 2012), GLORY GAME (to 4, 2012).

BETTY LOBELIA. Black type winner, see above.
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